
Clarkson (9-6) -vs- Cortland (10-7-1)
3/24/2026 at Cortland, NY (Wallace Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cameron Barbulean (1-0)
Loss: Joe Yovino (1-1)
HBP: Chase Fisher, Cameron Barbulean, Tyler Blake
PB: None
 
Start: 2:59 pm   Time: 2:58   Attendance: 75   Weather: 40 Degrees, sunny
Game notes:
- K.VENTOLA faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Clarkson 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 9 1
Cortland 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0

Clarkson 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
David Harris lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Seth Albert rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Aiden Serrano rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Aidan Kuefner cf 4 2 1 0 1 1 2
Joe Figliolino dh 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
Beau Vardion ss 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
James Chagnon 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
    James Mason ph/1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
CJ Cartier 3b 4 0 2 1 1 1 1
James Walsh c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Nolan Merrow ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Zach Worthington c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aidan McGuire 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Barley 2b 2 0 1 0 1 1 3
Tommy DiFranco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Fisher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Ventola p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Petrie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Barbulean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 9 4 6 11 11

2B: Aidan Kuefner (1); Beau Vardion (1)
SH: James Mason (1)
SB: CJ Cartier (1)
HBP: David Harris (1)
E: Aidan McGuire (1)

Cortland 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trey McGowan 3b 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
Talon Elkins 2b 4 0 3 0 0 0 1
Tristan Gatchalian 1b 4 1 0 1 1 0 2
Nolan Smith dh 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Lucas Granger cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Logan Karwowski lf 3 0 0 1 1 1 2
    Carter Corbett pr/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dan Collins ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Carlo rf 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jack McFerran c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Reid Martin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Danny Jackson ss 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Nick Vendola ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nicholas Plue ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tyler Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Xander Payne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Yovino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Knuutila p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 6 2 5 6 10

SH: Lucas Granger (1)
SB: Logan Karwowski (1)
HBP: Trey McGowan (1); Talon Elkins (1); Jack McFerran (1); Danny
Jackson (2)
DP: 1

Clarkson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tommy DiFranco 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 35
Chase Fisher 1.2 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 4 0 7 12 3 1 38
Kyle Ventola 0.1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
Ryan Petrie 3.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 13 3 5 48
Cameron Barbulean (W, 1-0) 3.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 9 11 6 2 41
Totals 6 3 3 5 6 1 0 5 0 34 45 13 10 167

Cortland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Blake 0.2 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 7 1 0 30
Xander Payne 3.1 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 12 12 4 3 44
Joe Yovino (L, 1-1) 5.0 4 1 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 18 21 3 6 78
Aaron Knuutila 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 1 14
Totals 9 4 4 6 11 2 0 1 1 37 45 8 10 166



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Clarkson - Top of 1st CLA COR
No play. 0 0
D.HARRIS hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
S.ALBERT struck out swinging (3-2 KBKFBBS). 0 0
A.KUEFNER walked (3-1 BBKBB); D.HARRIS advanced to second. 0 0
J.FIGLIOLINO flied out to rf (2-0 BB); D.HARRIS advanced to third. 0 0
B.VARDION doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKKB); A.KUEFNER scored; D.HARRIS scored. 2 0
J.CHAGNON walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
C.CARTIER singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); J.CHAGNON advanced to second; B.VARDION scored. 3 0
X.PAYNE to p for T.BLAKE. 3 0
J.WALSH fouled out to 1b (0-0). 3 0

Cortland - Bottom of 1st CLA COR
T.McGOWAN struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 3 0
T.ELKINS singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 3 0
T.GATCHALIAN flied out to rf (2-2 KSBB). 3 0
N.SMITH struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK). 3 0

Clarkson - Top of 2nd CLA COR
A.McGUIRE flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 0
D.HARRIS struck out looking (1-2 SFBFK). 3 0
S.ALBERT grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 3 0

Cortland - Bottom of 2nd CLA COR
L.GRANGER walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 0
L.KARWOWSKI reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); L.GRANGER out at second 2b to ss. 3 0
A.CARLO struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS); L.KARWOWSKI stole second. 3 0
J.McFERRAN grounded out to ss (1-2 BFF). 3 0

Clarkson - Top of 3rd CLA COR
A.KUEFNER grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0
J.FIGLIOLINO singled to right center (0-0). 3 0
B.VARDION struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBFBS). 3 0
J.CHAGNON struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 3 0

Cortland - Bottom of 3rd CLA COR
C.FISHER to p for T.DiFRANCO. 3 0
D.JACKSON hit by pitch (1-2 BKK). 3 0
T.McGOWAN hit by pitch (2-1 BBK); D.JACKSON advanced to second. 3 0
T.ELKINS singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 BK); T.McGOWAN advanced to second; D.JACKSON advanced to
third. 3 0
T.GATCHALIAN reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); T.ELKINS out at second ss to 2b; T.McGOWAN
advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 2b; D.JACKSON scored. 3 2
N.SMITH flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 2
L.GRANGER singled to left field (1-1 KB); T.GATCHALIAN advanced to second. 3 2
L.GRANGER advanced to second; T.GATCHALIAN advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
L.KARWOWSKI struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 3 2

Clarkson - Top of 4th CLA COR
C.CARTIER singled up the middle (2-1 BFB). 3 2
J.WALSH flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 3 2
A.McGUIRE flied out to lf to left center (3-2 BKFBB). 3 2



C.CARTIER stole second. 3 2
C.CARTIER advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
D.HARRIS out at first 1b to p (3-2 SKBBB). 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Cortland - Bottom of 4th CLA COR
A.CARLO lined out to cf (1-2 BFFF). 3 2
J.McFERRAN flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 3 2
D.JACKSON hit by pitch (0-0). 3 2
T.McGOWAN walked (3-2 BBBKKB); D.JACKSON advanced to second. 3 2
T.ELKINS hit by pitch (1-0 B); T.McGOWAN advanced to second; D.JACKSON advanced to third. 3 2
K.VENTOLA to p for C.FISHER. 3 2
D.JACKSON out at home c unassisted. 3 2

Clarkson - Top of 5th CLA COR
Runner out trying to advance on wild pitch to end inning. 3 2
J.YOVINO to p for X.PAYNE. 3 2
S.ALBERT struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 3 2
A.KUEFNER struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS). 3 2
J.FIGLIOLINO flied out to rf (2-2 BFBF). 3 2

Cortland - Bottom of 5th CLA COR
A.SERRANO to rf for S.ALBERT. 3 2
T.GATCHALIAN walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
R.PETRIE to p for K.VENTOLA. 3 2
N.SMITH singled to right field (3-2 BFBKBF); T.GATCHALIAN advanced to second. 3 2
L.GRANGER out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); N.SMITH advanced to second; T.GATCHALIAN advanced
to third. 3 2
L.KARWOWSKI grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 BBS); N.SMITH advanced to third; T.GATCHALIAN scored. 3 3
A.CARLO grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 3

Clarkson - Top of 6th CLA COR
B.VARDION grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 3
J.MASON pinch hit for J.CHAGNON. 3 3
J.MASON walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
C.CARTIER grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-2 KK); J.MASON out on the play. 3 3

Cortland - Bottom of 6th CLA COR
J.MASON to 1b. 3 3
C.BARLEY to 2b for A.McGUIRE. 3 3
J.McFERRAN popped up to ss to left center (2-1 KBB). 3 3
D.JACKSON struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 3 3
T.McGOWAN singled up the middle (2-2 BKSFB). 3 3
T.ELKINS singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); T.McGOWAN advanced to third. 3 3
T.GATCHALIAN grounded out to 3b (1-2 SSB). 3 3

Clarkson - Top of 7th CLA COR
N.VENDOLA to ss for D.JACKSON. 3 3
J.WALSH popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 3
C.BARLEY singled to right field (1-2 BKK). 3 3
D.HARRIS singled to left field (2-1 BBF); C.BARLEY advanced to second. 3 3
A.SERRANO reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFB); D.HARRIS out at second 3b to 2b; C.BARLEY advanced
to third. 3 3
A.KUEFNER grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 3



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Cortland - Bottom of 7th CLA COR
N.SMITH grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 3
L.GRANGER flied out to cf (2-2 FKBB). 3 3
L.KARWOWSKI walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 3
C.CORBETT pinch ran for L.KARWOWSKI. 3 3
A.CARLO flied out to lf (0-0). 3 3

Clarkson - Top of 8th CLA COR
C.CORBETT to lf. 3 3
J.FIGLIOLINO walked (3-1 SBBBB). 3 3
B.VARDION reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BSB); J.FIGLIOLINO out at second cf to ss. 3 3
B.VARDION advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 3
J.MASON grounded out to p (2-1 KBB). 3 3
C.CARTIER struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 3

Cortland - Bottom of 8th CLA COR
C.BARBULEAN to p for R.PETRIE. 3 3
J.McFERRAN lined out to ss (1-1 FB). 3 3
N.VENDOLA struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 3 3
T.McGOWAN walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 3 3
T.ELKINS flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 3 3

Clarkson - Top of 9th CLA COR
N.MERROW pinch hit for J.WALSH. 3 3
N.MERROW struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 3 3
C.BARLEY walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 3 3
D.HARRIS flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 3 3
A.SERRANO struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 3 3

Cortland - Bottom of 9th CLA COR
WORTHINGTON to c for N.MERROW. 3 3
T.GATCHALIAN flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 3 3
N.SMITH flied out to rf (3-2 BKFBB). 3 3
L.GRANGER grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 3 3

Clarkson - Top of 10th CLA COR
A.KUEFNER doubled to left center (0-0). 3 3
J.FIGLIOLINO singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); A.KUEFNER scored. 4 3
A.KNUUTILA to p for J.YOVINO. 4 3
B.VARDION singled up the middle (0-2 SK); J.FIGLIOLINO advanced to second. 4 3
J.MASON out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); B.VARDION advanced to second; J.FIGLIOLINO
advanced to third. 4 3
C.CARTIER intentionally walked. 4 3
WORTHINGTON struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 4 3
C.BARLEY struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK). 4 3

Cortland - Bottom of 10th CLA COR
D.COLLINS pinch hit for C.CORBETT. 4 3
D.COLLINS grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 3
A.CARLO flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 4 3
J.McFERRAN hit by pitch (0-2 KF). 4 3
N.PLUE pinch hit for N.VENDOLA. 4 3
R.MARTIN pinch ran for J.McFERRAN. 4 3



N.PLUE flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 


